CEILING PROJECTOR

MOUNT

OUPRB-18M

NOTE: READ THE ENTIRE INSTRUCTION MANUAL BEFORE YOU
START INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY.

Do not begin the installation until you have read and understood all the
instructions and warnings contained in this installation sheet. If you have
any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact
your local distributor.

This mounting bracket was designed to be installed only as specified in
this manual. Improper installation of this product may cause damage or
serious injury.

This product should only be installed by someone with good mechanical
ability who has basic building experience and fully understands this manual.
Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined we-
ight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

If mounting to wood wall studs, make sure that mounting screws are
anchored into the center of the studs. The use of a stud finder is highly
recommended.

Always use an assistant or mechanical lifing equipment to safely lift and
position the equipment.

Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause
damage to the items, This greatly reduces their holding power.

“This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors
could lead to product failure and personal injury.

Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component chec-
Kiist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your
local distributor for a replacement

CAUTI0O N : DO NOT EXCEED RATED LISTED WEIGHT. SERIOUS
INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY OCCUR!
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ViHCTanauusTa Ha Tasu CToiKa TpG8a A3 Ce HIBLPLLIBA OT MPABOCOCOBHH
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Yeepere ce, 4e NOBLPXHOGTTA, Ha KORTO (e GbAe MOHTWPaHa CTOiKaTa

© NOJOJAWA 33 TEMOTO Wa CTOMKATA W NDUNOXEHOTO KbM Hest

yeTpoicTaoTo.

B Cryvait Ha MONTA Ha CTEHGTa, YBEPETe Ce, 4e BUHTOBETe Ca MOHTUpaHH
e

Manonasaiite  nopxopawo  obopydsawe  sa  mosuuvoHupae  Ha
YCTPOVICTOTO 38 MOHTaX Ha CTOKAT

Crofikara e npeaHasHaueHa 3 MOHTUPAHE Ha 3AKPHTO

Tebpao 3aterwere BAHTOBeTe. BbeTe BHMMATENHW MU 3aTArae Ha
GonTosete 3a f1a He noBpeaUTe YCTPOTCTEOTO.

YeepeTe e, 4e KOMNNIEKTLT CHABPXA MLMIEH CTUCHK HA KOMMOHEHTATE,
3GPOeHM No-ony.

/AKO HAKOR YaCT FUNICBa , G CBbPXETe G Npofasa|a

DA HE CE o010
HATOBAPBAHE OMICAHO B PEKOBOJICTBOTO.

: LEA TODO EL MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE INI-
CIAR LA INSTALACION Y EL MONTaje.

No comience Ia instalacion hasta que haya leido y entendido todas las in-
strucciones y advertencias contenidas en esta hoja de instalacion. Si usted
tiene alguna t del adverten-
cias, por favor péngase en contacto con su distribuidor local.

Este soporte fue disefiado para ser instalado Gnicamente como se especifi-
ca en este manual. La instalacién incorrecta de este producto puede causar
darios graves en el producto

Este producto slo debe ser instalado por una persona con buena capaci-
dad mecanica, con experiencia de construccion bésica y que ha entendido
completamente este manual

Asegirese de que la superficie de apoyo, sostendra con seguridad el
peso combinado de los equipos y todo lo adjunto, el hardware y demas
componentes.

Si se monta en la pared con montantes de madera, asegurese de que los
tomnillos de montaje estén anclados en el centro de los montantes. Se reco-
mienda el uso de un detector de metales.

Utiice siempre un equipo de elevacion auxiliar o mecénica para levantar y
colocar el equipo con seguridad

Apriete los tomillos con firmeza, pero no apriete demasiado. El apriete
excesivo puede causar dafio a los articulos, Esto reduce enormemente
su fuerza de fijacion.

Este producto esta disefiado para su uso en interiores. EI uso de este pro-
ducto en exteriores podria causar fallos o lesiones personales

Asegirese de que ha recibido todas las piezas segun a lista de compo-
nentes antes de su instalacion. Si alguna parte falta o esta defectuosa, por
favor pongase en contacto por teléfono con su distribuidor local para recibir
el reemplazo de la misma. Debe hacerlo lo més pronto posible  teniendo
en cuenta las politicas de su distribuidor.

ATENCION: NO EXCEDA EL PESO SENALADO. LESIONES GRAVES O
DANOS MATERIALES PUEDEN OCURRIR!

PL
PRZECZYTAJ UWAZENIE INSTRUKCJE ZANIM PRZYSTAPISZ DO
INSTALACUI.

Rozpocznij instalacje tylko po uwaznym zapoznaniu sie z instrukcie.
W przypadku i skonsultuj sie 2

Uchwyt zostat zaprojektowany do instalacji zgodnie z t3 instrukca. Instala-
cja nie zgodna z instrukcja moze doprowadzic do uszkodzer:

Uchwyt powinien by¢ instalowany przez osobg posiadajaca podstawa
wiedze w montazu podobnych urzadzert i w peini rozumiejaca instrukce.
Upewnij sig #e powierzchnia na ktorej bedzie mocowany uchwyt jest od-
powiednia dla ulrzymania cigzaru uchwytu wraz z zamontowanym na nim
urzadzeniu
w

s j upewnij sie ze § -
cowane sa w centralnej czesci siupa lub kolumn

Uzywaj odpowiedniego sprzetu lub asysty w celu pozycjonowania urzadze-
nia do zamocowania na uchwycie.

Uchwyt przeznaczony jest do mocowania urzadzefi w pomieszczeniach
zamknigtych

Mocno przykre¢ $ruby mocujace. Uwazaj aby w czasie dokrecania $rub
mocujacych nie uszkodzié urzadzenia.

Upewnij sig ze zestaw zawiera kompletna liste komponentéw wymienio-
nych ponizej

W przypadku braku jakiegokolwiek elementu skontakiuj sie z dystrybu-
torem.

UWAGA: NIE J NEJ WAGI
WYMIEENIONEJ W INSTRUKCJI.

cz
PRECTETE SI NAVOD SI MYSLITE, ZE PRED INSTALACI

Zatnéte s instalaci a2 po pediivém precteni pokynt. Pokud méte dalsi dota-
2y, obratte se na svého prodejce.

Rukojet je navrzena tak, aby byt instalovan v souladu s navodem . Instalace
neni v souladu s pokyny, muze dojit k poskozeni.

Rukojet by méla byt nainstalovéna osobou se znalosti instalovat podobné
vybaveni a ping chépe tyto pokyny.

Ujistéte se, Ze povrch, na ném bude pripojen na rukojeti je vhodny pro
hmotnost rukojett a piipojené k zafizeni.

V pfipads montaze na sténu ramu, ujstéte se, Ze Srouby jsou umistény v
centréni &asti sloupce nebo sloupce.

Pouziti spravné vybaveni , nebo na pomoc pfi umisténi zafizeni pro mon-
té2 na drzak

Drzék e uréen pro montéz vybaveni interiéru

Pevng utahnéte Srouby. Budte opatmi pfi utahovni Sroubi neposkodil
zafizeni

Ujistéte se, ze sada obsahuje kompletni seznam komponent uvedenych

nize
Pokud nékteré polozky chybi, kontaktujte svého prodejce.

POZNAMKA: NEPREKRACUJTE MAXIMALNI HMOTNOST ZATIZENI
WYMIEENIONEJ MAJITELE.

EUILLEZ LIRE CE MANUEL EN ENTIER AVANT DE COMMEN-
CER L'ASSEMBLEMENT ET L'INSTALLATION.

Veuillez ne pas commencer linstallation jusqua ce que vous ayez lu et
compris les instructions et les avertissements contenus dans ce manuel
Si vous avez des questions concemant ce manuel veuillez contacter votre
distributeur local.

support de montage est & monter uniquement dans la fagon indiquée
dans ce manuel. Une mauvaise installation peut causer des endommage-
ments ou des blessures graves.
Ce produit doit étre installé par une personne qui a des compétences
mécaniques et de I'expérience, cette personne doit comprendre parfaite-
ment ce manuel
Veuilez vérifier que la surface de support est assez solide pour endurer le
poids de I'équipement ainsi que toutes les piéces détachées.
i vous montez sur le mur avec des goujons de bois, vérifier que les vis sont
au centre des goujons. Lutilisation d'un détecteur de goujon est conseillée.
Veuilez toujours utiiser un assistant ou de I'équipement approprié pour
soulever et positionner I'équipement
Renforcez les vis, mais sans trop forcer. Si vous forcez trop cela risque
dlendommager les piéces, cela peut réduire leur pouvoir de maintien
Ce produit est congu pour une utiisation a lintérieure. Utiiser ce produit &
Textérieur peut entrainer I'échec du produt ainsi que des blessures.
Veuillez vérifier que vous avez bien regu toutes les piéces surla liste avant
de commencer linstallation. S'il y a des piéces manquantes ou qui sont
défectueuses veuillez contacter votre distributeur.

ATTENTION : NE PAS DEPASSER LE POIDS MAXIMUM INDIQUE.
CELA PEUT ENTRAINER DES BLESSURES OU DE L'ENDOMMAGE-

USER MAUAL

BITTE, LESEN SIE DIE HINWEISE BEVOR SIE ZU DEM INSTALATION
BEIZUTRETEN.

Beginnen Sie die Installation nur nach sorgfaltigem Lesen der Bedienung-
sanleitung.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Héndler
Die Handle war insbesondert fur diese Montage gestaltet. Die Installa-
tion,die mit den Hinweisen unverlraglich ist, kann Schaden verursachen
Der Grif sollte von einer Person, mit der hauptséichiche Wissensbasis auf
ahnliche Gerate zu installieren, installiert sein . Sie sollen sich sicherzustel-

dle und ihre angebrachte Gerétegewicht entsprechend ist.
Im Falle der Wandhalterung , stellen Sie sicher , dass die Schrauben in den
zentralen Teil der Spalte oder Kolonne angeordnet sind

Verwenden Sie der richtigen Ausriistung oder Vorrichtung eine andere
Person wahrend den Halter Unterstiitzung.

Die Halterung ist so gestaltet um im Haus oder andere geschlossenen
Réumen montiert sein.

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest. Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Anziehen der
Schrauben um das Gerét nicht zu beschadigen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kit eine komplette Liste von der unten aufge-
fiihrten Komponenten enthélt

Sollten einige Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Handler

HINWEIS: SIE DAS VERL DIE IN
DEN ANWEISUNG ERWAHNT IST, NICHT!

RO
CITITI CU ATENTIE INSTRUCTIA INAINTE DE A INSTALARE..

incepe instalarea numai dupa ce afi citit cu atentie manualul . Daca avefi
intrebari suplimentare , vé rugam s& consultati distribuitorul

Manerul este proiectat pentru a fi instalat in conformitate cu aceste
instructiuni . Instalarea nu este in conformitate cu instructiunile , poate
provoca daune

Ménerul trebuie sa fie instalat de céitre o persoana cu baza de cunostinte
pentru a instala echipamente simiare si intelege pe deplin aceste
instructiuni

Asiqurati-va casuprafata pe care va fi montat peméner este adecvat pentru-
greutatea demaner si atasat la aparat

n cazul in care cadrul de montare pe perete , asigurati-va ca suruburile sunt
montate in partea centrala a coloanei sau coloane

Utiizatiechipament adecvat , sau pentru a ajuta la pozifionareadispozitiv
pentru montarea pesuportul

Suport este conceput pentru a monta echipamente de interior

Strangeti bine suruburile . Fifi atenti atunci cand strangerea suruburilor nu
deteriora aparaul

Asigurati-va c& setul contine o lista complet a componentelor enumerate

mai jos
Daca unul dintre ele lipseste , contactati distribuitorul.

NOTA : Nu depésiti sarcinile limita de greutate descrise in manual.

m
LEGGERE LE ISTRUZIONI S| PENSA PRIMA DI INSTALLARE.

Iniziare linstallazione solo dopo aver letto attentamente il manuale . Se
avete ulteriori domande, rivolgetevi al vostro rivenditore

Handle & progettato per essere installato in base a queste istruzioni. L' in-
stallazione non conforme alle istruzioni, pub causare danni

La maniglia deve essere installato da una persona con la base di cono-
scenze per installare atirezzature simili e comprende pienamente e pre-
sent istruzioni

Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui sara montato sulla maniglia & adatto per
il peso del manico e attaccato al dispositivo,

Nel caso di parete telaio di montaggio , assicurarsi che le viti sono montati
nella parte centrale della colonna o colonne.

Utiizzare I atirezzatura adeguata , o per aiutare nel posizionamento del
dispositivo per il montaggio sul supporto

Supporto & studiato per montare atirezzature allinterno,

Stringere saldamente le viti . Fare attenzione quando si stringono le viti non
danneggiare il dispositivo

Assicurarsi che il kit contiene un elenco completo dei componenti efencati
di seguito

In caso di elementi mancanti , contattare il ivenditore.

NOTA : NON SUPERARE IL LIMITE DI PESO SCRITTO NELLINSTRUZ-
ZIONE.

M-B/M-C/M-D/M-E
M-F/M-G/M-H/M-I
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